 1
INSTALLATION GUIDE AND OWNER’S
MANUAL “ACCUMIX MT/ MB”
ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER
WITH ASSE 1070 APPROVED MIXING VALVE
BEFORE ATTEMPTING ANY INSTALLATION, MODIFICATION OR SERVICE OF THIS
HEATER, MAKE SURE THE ELECTRICAL POWER IS DISCONNECTED.
Read and understand these instructions thoroughly before attempting the installation or service of this

2) The power leads are to be secured to the L1
and L2 or L and N connectors on the terminal
block or relay.  The ground lead is to be secured
to the GND connector on the block or the green
ground wire with the wire nut.
L2  L1
GND
 8
3) Leave the breaker in the “OFF” position.  Proceed
to the next section:
                  COMMISSIONING THE HEATER
RATINGS:
MAXIMUM   * TEMPERATURE RISE (F)
RATED OUTPUT AT AMPS
MODEL VOLTAGE RATED VOLTAGE DRAWN 0.5 gpm 1.0 gpm 1.5 gpm
MB004120T 120 3,500 W 29 48 24 16
MB005240T 240 4,800 W 20 66 33 22
MB007240T 240 6,500 W 27 89 44 30
MB010240T 240 9,500 W 40 130 65 43
MB012240T 240 11,500 W 48 157 79 52
MB004277T 277 4,100 W 15 56 28 19
MB008277T 277 8,000 W 29 109 55 36
MB010277T 277 10,000 W 36 137 68 46
MAXIMUM   * TEMPERATURE RISE (F)
RATED OUTPUT AT AMPS
MODEL VOLTAGE RATED VOLTAGE DRAWN 0.5 gpm 1.0 gpm 1.5 gpm
MT004120T 120 3,500 W 29 48 24 16
MT005240T 240 4,800 W 20 66 33 22
MT007240T 240 6,500 W 27 89 44 30
MT010240T 240 9,500 W 40 130 65 43
MT004277T 277 4,100 W 15 56 28 19
MT008277T 277 8,000 W 29 109 55 36
MT010277T 277 10,000 W 36 137 68 46
*The heaters’ actual temperature rises are limited by their thermostatic controls.
The theoretical values shown above are only for comparison purposes.
 9
4) COMMISSIONING THE HEATER